

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

August 10, 2023

SCHOOLS DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No.<u>309</u>, s. 2023

ADDENDUM TO SCHOOLS DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 305, S. 2023 RE: SCHOOLS DIVISION INTENSIVE TRAINING IN CAMPUS JOURNALISM AND SPORTS OFFICIATING AND COACHING

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent CID and SGOD Chief Supervisors Public and Private Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads All Others Concerned

- 1. Relative to the Schools Division Intensive Training in Campus Journalism and Sports Officiating and Coaching to be held on August 16 18, 2023, this Office includes private schools and SUCs in the said training.
- 2. To ensure the health and safety of all participants, there shall be personnel from the Medical Unit to stay in each venue. The schedule of the medical personnel is found in the enclosure.
- 3. Other provisions stated in the Schools Division Memorandum No. 305, s. 2023 are still enforced.
- 4. Wide dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

ERLEO T. VILLAROS PhD

Officer-in-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

AGM/CID/CorrigendumCampusJournIntensiveTraining 020/August 10,2023







Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

Enclosure to Schools Division Memorandum No. 300, s. 2023

SCHEDULE OF MEDICAL PERSONNEL

Date	MNHS Main JHS	DepEd-CLSU Elem. (Lab.) School	Muňoz Central School
		(Dab.) School	School
August 16, 2023	Arlene A. Bartolome	Mark Sydore I. Arimbuyutan	Evangeline A. Bautista
August 17,	Arlene A. Bartolome	Jayson V. Flores DD	Marianne C. Coronel,
2023			MD
August 18,	Arlene A. Bartolome	Charmaine Eljie R.	Marianne C. Coronel,
2023		Rayos	MD

